ANNUAL LEADING JOCKEYS - MONEY-WON

Year
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942

Jockey

Javier Castellano
Javier Castellano
Javier Castellano
Ramon Dominguez
Ramon Dominguez
Ramon Dominguez
Garrett Gomez
Garrett Gomez
Garrett Gomez
Garrett Gomez
John Velazquez
John Velazquez
Jerry Bailey

Jerry Bailey

Jerry Bailey

Pat Day

Jerry Bailey

Gary Stevens
Jerry Bailey

Jerry Bailey

Jerry Bailey

Mike Smith

Mike Smith

Kent Desormeaux
Chris McCarron
Gary Stevens
Jose Santos

Jose Santos

Jose Santos

Jose Santos

Laffit Pincay Jr.
Chris McCarron
Angel Cordero Jr.
Angel Cordero Jr.
Chris McCarron
Chris McCarron
Laffit Pincay Jr.
Datrell McHargue
Steve Cauthen
Angel Cordero Jr.
Braulio Baeza
Laffit Pincay Jr.
Laffit Pincay Jr.
Laffit Pincay Jr.
Laffit Pincay Jr.
Laffit Pincay Jr.
Jorge Velasquez
Braulio Baeza
Braulio Baeza
Braulio Baeza
Braulio Baeza
Bill Shoemaker
Bill Shoemaker
Bill Shoemaker
Bill Shoemaker
Bill Shoemaker
Bill Shoemaker
Bill Shoemaker
Bill Hartack

Bill Hartack
Eddie Arcaro

Bill Shoemaker
Bill Shoemaker
Eddie Arcaro

Bill Shoemaker
Eddie Arcaro
Steve Brooks
Eddie Arcaro
Doug Dodson
Ted Atkinson
Johnny Longden
Ted Atkinson
Johnny Longden
Eddie Arcaro

Sts.
1,507
1,365
1,617
1,398
1,424
1,474
967
1,023
1,259
1,270
1,149
1,327
776
832
910
1,219
972
839
1,144
1,185
1,265
1,483
1,510
1,568
1,440
1,504
1,459
1,867
1,639
1,636
1,409
1,565
1,792
1,838
1,494
1,964
1,708
1,762
2,075
1,534
1,190
1,278
1,444
1,388
1,627
1,328
1,442
1,089
1,064
1,341
1,245
1,056
1,203
1,126
1,256
1,227
1,285
1,133
1,238
1,387
820
1,251
1,683
807
1,161
888
906
726
646
1,377
778
1,539
871
687

1st

344
315
362
342
348
369
210
214
265
260
250
334
206
213
227
267
242
171
272
297
287
317
343
361
265
283
285
370
305
329
289
356
362
397
326
405
420
375
487
274
196
341
350
289
380
269
258
201
256
298
270
246
271
311
304
274
347
300
341
347
158
380
485
188
257
195
209
188
141
233
180
287
173
123

an
244
242
294
245
278
291
166
163
216
230
177
222
149
139
193
207
164
141
186
189
193
250
235
260
228
245
238
287
268
237
246
276
296
338
251
318
302
294
345
273
208
227
254
215
288
208
230
184
184
222
200
147
193
156
186
196
230
185
208
252
126
221
302
122
197
153
172
108
100
213
112
231
140
97

3rd
236
208
220
202
223
204
139
158
186
202
146
181
97
118
137
185
135
118
178
165
144
196
214
208
206
202
220
265
208
222
183
218
237
227
207
282
261
263
304
235
180
180
209
205
214
187
204
145
127
190
201
133
137
128
175
158
159
137
178
184
108
142
210
109
161
144
110
98
75
173
100
213
121
89

Earnings
$28,120,767
$25,056,464
$26,213,507
$25,634,852
$20,267,032
$16,911,880
$18,536,105
$23,344,351
$22,800,074
$20,102,592
$20,814,923
$22,220,261
$23,354,960
$19,271,814
$19,015,720
$17,481,863
$17,530,905
$18,884,352
$15,946,282
$17,064,409
$16,308,230
$15,979,820
$14,008,148
$14,193,006
$14,456,073
$13,881,198
$13,847,003
$14,877,298
$12,407,355
$11,329,297
$13,415,049
$12,038,213
$10,116,807
$9,702,520
$8,397,604
$6,661,000
$8,183,535
$6,188,353
$6,151,750
$4,709,500
$3,674,398
$4,251,060
$4,093,492
$3,225,827
$3,784,377
$2,626,526
$2,542,315
$2,835,108
$3,088,888
$2,951,022
$2,582,702
$2,649,553
$2,526,925
$2,916,844
$2,690,819
$2,123,961
$2,843,133
$2,961,693
$3,060,501
$2,343,955
$1,864,796
$1,876,760
$1,784,187
$1,859,591
$1,329,890
$1,410,160
$1,316,817
$1,686,230
$1,429,949
$1,036,825
$981,977
$899,101
$573,276
$481,949

Year Jockey Sts.
1941  Don Meade 1,164
1940  Eddie Arcaro 783
1939 Basil James 904
1938  Nick Wall 658
1937  Charley Kurtsinger 765
1936 Wayne D. Wright 670
1935  Silvio Coucci 749
1934 Wayne D. Wright 919
1933 Robert Jones 471
1932 Raymond Workman 378
1931  Charley Kurtsinger 519
1930  Raymond Workman 571
1929  Mack Garner 274
1928  Linus McAtee 235
1927  Earl Sande 179
1926 Laverne Fator 511
1925  Laverne Fator 315
1924 Ivan H. Patke 844
1923 Earl Sande 430
1922 Albert Johnson 297
1921 Earl Sande 340
1920  Clarence Kummer 353
1919  Johnny Loftus 177
1918  Lucien Luke 756
1917  Frank Robinson 731
1916 John McTaggart 832
1915  Mack Garner 775
1914 Joe McCahey 824
1913  Merritt Buxton 887
1912 James Butwell 684
1911  Ted Koerner 813
1910  Carroll H. Shilling 506
1909  Eddie Dugan 631
1908  Joe Notter 872
10

Bill Shoemaker (1951, °53-54, ’58-64)
7

Jerry Bailey (1995-97, °99, 2001-03)
Laffit Pincay Jr. (1970-74,°79, °85)

6

Eddie Arcaro (1940, °42, 48, °50, °52, ’55)
5

Braulio Baeza (1965-68, °75)

4

Garrett Gomez (2006-09)

Chris McCarron (1980-81, ’84, *91)
Jose Santos (1986-89)

3

Javier Castellano (2013-15)
Angel Cordero Jr. (1976, 82, ’83)
Ramon Dominguez (2010-12)
Earl Sande (1921, 23, °27)

2

Ted Atkinson (1944, *406)
Laverne Fator (1925, "26)

Mack Garner (1915, ’29)

Bill Hattack (1956-57)

Charley Kurtsinger (1931, °37)
Johnny Longden (1943, ’45)
Mike Smith (1993-94)

Gary Stevens (1990, *98)

John Velazquez (2004-05)
Raymond Workman (1930, °32)
Wayne D. Wright (1934, °36)

122

112
87
65

178

147

150

151

155

146

144

162

172

143

249

185
143
165

94

94
102
125
154

3rd
158
112
105

82
106

73
103

108
108
119

130
136
110
112

64

86
140

Earnings
$398,627
$343,601
$353,333
$385,161
$384,292
$287,185
$319,760
$287,185
$226,285
$385,070
$392,095
$420,438
$314,975
$301,295
$277,877
$361,435
$305,775
$290,395
$569,394
$345,054
$263,043
$292,376
$252,707
$210,804
$148,057
$155,055

$96,628
$121,845
$82,552
$79,843
$88,308
$176,030
$166,355
$404,322




ANNUAL LEADING JOCKEYS — RACES-WON

Year
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950

1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943

Jockey Mts. 1

Javier Castellano 1,507 344
Russell Base 1,047 324
Javier Castellano 1,617 362
Russell Baze 1,143 374
Deshawn Parker 1,675 400
Deshawn Parker 1,552 377
Russell Baze 1,326 415
Russell Baze 1,270 403
Russell Baze 1,211 399
Julien Leparoux 1,740 403
Russell Baze 1,246 375
Rafael Bejarano 1,922 455
Ramon Dominguez 1,627 453
Russell Baze 1,508 431
Ramon Dominguez. 1,864 431
Russell Baze 1,513 412
Edgar Prado 1,902 402
Edgar Prado 1,969 470
Edgar Prado 2,046 536
Russell Baze 1,465 415
Russell Baze 1,537 448
Russell Baze 1,587 415
Russell Baze 1,579 410
Russell Baze 1,691 433
Pat Day 1,405 430
Pat Day 1,421 3064
Kent Desormeaux 2,312 598
Kent Desormeaux 1,897 474
Kent Desormeaux 2,207 450
Pat Day 1,417 429
Chris Antley 2,335 469
Pat Day 1,694 399
Pat Day 1,725 454
Pat Day 1,870 399
David Gall 1,917 376
Chris McCarron 1,964 405
David Gall 2,146 479
Eddie Delahoussaye 1,666 384
Steve Cauthen 2,075 487
Sandy Hawley 1,634 413
Chris McCarron 2,194 468
Chris McCarron 2,199 546
Sandy Hawley 1,925 515
Sandy Hawley 1,381 367
Laffit Pincay Jr. 1,627 380
Sandy Hawley 1,908 452
Larry Snyder 1,645 352
Angel Cordero Jr. 1,662 345
Jorge Velasquez 1,939 438
Avelino Gomez 996 318
J. Davidson 1,582 319
Walter Blum 1,577 324
Walter Blum 1,704 360
R. Ferraro 1,755 352
John Sellers 1,394 328
Bill Hartack 1,402 307
Bill Shoemaker 1,285 347
Bill Shoemaker 1,133 300
Bill Hartack 1,238 341
Bill Hartack 1387 347
Bill Hartack 1,702 417
Bill Shoemaker 1,251 380
Bill Shoemaker 1,683 485
Anthony DeSpirito 1,482 390
C. Burr 1,319 310
J. Culmone 1,676 388
Bill Shoemaker 1,640 388
G. Gilson 1,347 270
Johnny Longden 1,197 319
Johnny Longden 1,327 316
Ted Atkinson 1,377 233
Job Dean Jessop 1,085 290
Ted Atkinson 1,539 287
Johnny Adams 1,069 228

Year Jockey

1942 Johnny Adams
1941  Don Meade
1940  E.Dew

1939  Don Meade
1938  Johnny Longden
1937 Johnny Adams
1936 Basil James

1935  C. Stevenson
1934 Maurice “Moose” Peters
1933 Jack Westrope
1932 John Gilbert
1931  H. Roble

1930  H.R. Riley.

1929 M. Knight

1928  J. Inzelone

1927 Lee Hardy

1926 Robert Jones
1925  A. Mortensen
1924 Ivan Parke

1923 Ivan Parke

1922 M. Fator

1921 Chick Lang

1920  James Butwell
1919  Clifford Robinson
1918  Frank Robinson
1917 Willie Crump
1916  Frank Robinson
1915  Mack Garner
1914 John McTaggart
1913 Merritt Buxton
1912 P. Hill

1911  Ted Koerner
1910  G. Garner

1909  Vincent Powers
1908  Vincent Powers
1907  W. Miller

1906  W. Miller

1905  David Nicol
1904  E. Hildebrand
1903  G.C. Fuller

1902 J.Ranch

1901 D. “Winnie” O’Connor
1900  C. Mitchell

1899  Thomas Burns
1898  Thomas Burns
1897  H. Mattin

1896 J. Scherrer

1895  James “Soup” Perkins

13

1,120
1,164
1,377
1,284
1,150
1,265
1,106
1,099
1,045
1,224
1,050
1,174
861
871
1,053
1,130
1,172
987
844
718
859
696
721
896
864
803
791
775
787
887
967
813
947
704
1,260
1,194
1,384
861
1,169
918
1,069
1,047
874
1,064
973
803
1,093
762

245
210
287
255
236
260
245
206
221
301
212
173
177
149
155
207
190
187
205
173
188
135
152
190
185
151
178
151
157
146
168
162
200
173
324
334
388
221
297
229
276
253
195
273
277
173
271
192

Russell Baze (1992-96, 2000, °02, 05, 07-09, 12, *14)

6

Pat Day (1982-84, °86, 90-91)

5

Bill Shoemaker (1950, °53-54, ’58-59)
4

Bill Hartack (1955-57, ’60)

Sandy Hawley (1970, *72-73, °76)

3

Johnny Adams (1937, *42-43)
Kent Desormeaux (1987-89)
Johnny Longden (1938, *47-48)
Chris McCarron (1974-75, *80)
Edgar Prado (1997-99)

2

Ted Atkinson (1944-46)
Walter Blum (1963-64)
Thomas Burns (1898-99)
Javier Castellano (2013, ’15)
Ramon Dominguez (2001, *03)
David Gall (1979, *81)

Don Meade (1939, *41)

W. Miller (1906-07)

Ivan Parke (1923-24)
Deshawn Parker (2010-11)
Vincent Powers (1908-09)
Frank Robinson (1916, ’18)




Robby Albarado

2007 Preakness Winner: Curlin

3-Time Horse of the Year Jockey: Mineshaft (2003) & Cutlin (2007-08)
Churchill Downs Champion Jockey: Spring 2008

Russell Baze

Enshrined in National Museum of Racing and Hall of Fame in 1999

Record 13-Time National Leading Jockey Races Won (1992-96, 2000, *02, 05,
07-09, "12)

Tyler Baze
2000 Eclipse Award for Outstanding Apprentice Jockey

Rafael Bejarano

2010 Kentucky Oaks Winner: Blind Luck

2004 National Leading Jockey Races Won

3-Time Churchill Downs Champion Jockey: Spring 2004-05 & Fall 2005

Calvin Borel

3-Time Kentucky Derby Winner: Street Sense (2007), Mine That Bird (2009)
& Super Saver (2010)

2009 Preakness Winner: Rachel Alexandra

2009 Kentucky Oaks Winner: Rachel Alexandra

Enshrined in National Museum of Racing and Hall of Fame in 2013

2009 Horse of the Year Jockey: Rachel Alexandra

4-Time Churchill Downs Champion Jockey: Spring 2010 & Fall 1999, 2000,
’09

Shaun Bridgmohan
1998 Eclipse Award for Outstanding Apprentice Jockey
2-Time Churchill Downs Champion Jockey: Fall 2006 & Spring 2013

Jesus Castanon
2011 Preakness Winner: Shackleford

Javier Castellano

3-Time Eclipse Award for Outstanding Jockey (2013-15)
2006 Preakness Winner: Bernardini

3-Time National Leading Jockey Money Won (2013-14)
Earned record $28,120,767 in 2015

2-Time National Leading Jockey Races Won (2013, *15)
2004 Horse of the Year Jockey: Ghostzapper

Kent Desormeaux

Enshrined in National Museum of Racing and Hall of Fame in 2004
2-Time Eclipse Award for Outstanding Jockey (1989, °92)

1987 Eclipse Award for Outstanding Apprentice Jockey

3-Time Kentucky Derby Winner: Real Quiet (1998), Fusaichi Pegasus (2000)
& Big Brown (2008)

2-Time Preakness Winner: Real Quiet (1998) & Big Brown (2008)
2009 Belmont Winner: Summer Bird

1992 National Leading Jockey Money Won

3-Time National Leading Jockey Races Won (1987-89)

Won record 598 races in 1989

1993 Horse of the Year Jockey: Kotashaan-FR

Victor Espinoza

Jockey of 2015 Triple Crown Winner American Pharoah

3-Time Kentucky Derby & Preakness Winner: War Emblem (2002), California
Chrome (2014) & American Pharoah (2015)

David Flores
1998 Kentucky Oaks Winner: Keeper Hill

Alan Garcia
2008 Belmont Winner: Da’Tara

Martin Garcia
2010 Preakness Winner: Lookin At Lucky
2011 Kentucky Oaks Winner: Plum Pretty

Mario Gutierrez
2012 Kentucky Derby & Preakness Winner: I'll Have Another

Brian Hernandez Jr.
2004 Eclipse Award for Outstanding Apprentice Jockey

Corey Lanerie
10-Time Churchill Downs Champion Jockey: Spring 2012, *14-15; Fall 2012-15
& September 2013-15

Julien Leparoux

2009 Eclipse Award for Outstanding Jockey

2006 Eclipse Award for Outstanding Apprentice Jockey

9-Time Churchill Downs Champion Jockey: Spring 2006-07, 09, *11 & Fall
2007-11

2006 National Leading Jockey Races Won

Jose Lezcano
2-Time Horse of the Year Jockey: Wise Dan (2012-13)

John McKee
Churchill Downs Champion Jockey: Fall 2004

Corey Nakatani
2-Time Kentucky Oaks Winner: Lite Light (1991) & Pike Place Dancer (1996)

Rosie Napravnik
2012 Kentucky Oaks Winner: Believe You Can

Edgar Prado

2006 Eclipse Award for Outstanding Jockey

2006 Kentucky Derby Winner: Barbaro

2003 Kentucky Oaks Winner: Bird Town

2-Time Belmont Winner: Sarava (2002) & Birdstone (2004)
Enshrined in National Museum of Racing and Hall of Fame in 2008
3-Time National Leading Jockey Races Won (1997-99)

Joel Rosario
2013 Kentucky Derby Winner: Orb
2014 Belmont Stakes Winner: Tonalist

Mike Smith

Enshrined in National Museum of Racing and Hall of Fame in 2003

2-Time Eclipse Award for Outstanding Jockey (1993-94)

2005 Kentucky Derby Winner: Giacomo

1993 Preakness Winner: Prairie Bayou

2-Time Belmont Winner: Drosselmeyer (2010) & Palace Malice (2013)

2013 Kentucky Oaks Winner: Princess of Sylmar

2-Time National Leading Jockey Money Won (1993-94)

3-Time Horse of the Year Jockey: Holy Bull (1994), Azeri (2002) & Zenyatta
(2010)

Gary Stevens

Enshrined in National Museum of Racing and Hall of Fame in 1997

1998 Eclipse Awatd for Outstanding Jockey

3-Time Kentucky Derby Winner: Winning Colors (1988), Thunder Gulch
(1995) & Silver Charm (1998)

3-Time Preakness Winner: Silver Charm (1997), Point Given (2001), Oxbow
(2013)

3-Time Belmont Winner: Thunder Gulch (1995), Victory Gallop (1998), Point
Given (2001)

2-Time Kentucky Oaks Winner: Tiffany Lass (1986) & Silverbulletday (1999)
2-Time National Leading Jockey Money Won (1990, *98)

2001 Horse of the Year Jockey: Point Given

Joe Talamo
2007 Eclipse Award for Outstanding Apprentice Jockey

Cornelio Velasquez
Churchill Downs Champion Jockey: Spring 2003

John Velazquez

Enshrined in National Museum of Racing and Hall of Fame in 2012
2-Time Eclipse Award for Outstanding Jockey (2004-05)

2011 Kentucky Derby Winner: Animal Kingdom

2-Time Belmont Winner: Rags to Riches (2007) & Union Rags (2012)
2004 Kentucky Oaks Winner: Ashado

2-Time National Leading Jockey Money Won (2004-05)

2-Time Horse of the Year Jockey: Wise Dan (2012-13)




